April, 2026 to 31st March, 2029 as recommended by the Nomination & Remuneration 

Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 6th 

February, 2026 on the following terms and conditions:- 

Remuneration: 

(a) Basic Salary: Rs. 18,50,000/- (Rupees Eighteen Lakhs Fifty Thousand Only) per month 

with such revision as the Board may approve from time to time in the salary grade of Rs. 

18,50,000/- (Rs. Eighteen Lakhs Fifty Thousand only) to Rs. 28,00,000/- (Rs. Twenty-

Eight Lakhs Only), per month.  

The first increase in salary will be effective from 1st April, 2027. 

(b) Commission: Not exceeding 1% of the net profit of the Company computed u/s 197, 198 of 

the Companies Act, 2013, as may be determined by the Board from time to time. 

(c) Special Allowance: Rs. 15,50,000/- (Rs. Fifteen Lakhs Fifty Thousand only) per month 

with such revision as the Board may approve from time to time in the grade of Rs. 

15,50,000/- (Rs. Fifteen Lakhs Fifty Thousand Only) to Rs. 20,00,000/- (Rs. Twenty 

Lakhs only), per month.  

The first increase in special allowance will be effective from 1st April, 2027. 

(d) Perquisites: 

(i) Provident Fund and Superannuation Fund: 

Company’s contribution to Provident Fund and Superannuation Fund as per the